

1 property, or both, or unsecured, the proceeds of which are intended by the borrower for use primarily
2 for other than personal, family, or household purposes.

3 Based on the foregoing findings, the Commissioner of Business Oversight is of the opinion
4 that during the period of November 19, 2012 through December 26, 2017, Sentra Funding, LLC,
5 engaged in the business as a broker without first obtaining a license from the Commissioner, then in
6 effect, or being otherwise exempt, in violation of Financial Code section 22100.

7 Under section 22712 of the Financial Code, Sentra Funding, LLC is hereby ordered to desist
8 and refrain from acting as a broker in the state of California without first obtaining a license from the
9 Commissioner of Business Oversight, or otherwise being exempt.

10 This Order is necessary, in the public interest, for the protection of consumers and is
11 consistent with the purposes, policies, and provisions of the California Financing Law.

12 Dated: July 2, 2018
13 Los Angeles, California

JAN LYNN OWEN
Commissioner of Business Oversight

14
15 By _____
16 MARY ANN SMITH
17 Deputy Commissioner
18 Enforcement Division
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28